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Welcome 

We would like to welcome the new children and families 

who have started with us this January.  The children have 

settled in really well and have got used to the Nursery    

Important Dates 

Toy Fund 

We ask for a donation of £1 a 

week per child to help cover 

costs such as cooking and 

playdough ingredients, extra 

treats at Easter or Christmas, replacing broken 

toys and buying art supplies, amongst other 

things.  The amount we have been collecting has 

been very minimal so we are reminding everyone 

how important the Toy Fund is to Blagdon.  There 

are money pots in each classroom. 

Wednesday 12th February Valentines Stay and Play  

Friday 14th February Last Day of term 

17th-21st February HALF TERM WEEK 

Monday 24th February First day of term 

Wednesday 26th February School Photographer  

Week beginning 2nd 

March 

Parent Consultations this 

week - more details to fol-

low 

Wednesday 1st April Easter Stay and Play 

Friday 3rd April Last day of term 

6th-17th April EASTER HOLIDAY 

Monday 20th April First day of term 

Friday 8th May BANK HOLIDAY 

Thursday 21st May Last day of term 

Friday 22nd May INSET day - Nursery is closed 

to all children 

25th-29th May  HALF TERM WEEK 

Monday 1st June First day of term 

Monday 15th June INSET day - Nursery is closed 

to all children 

Tuesday 21st July Last day of term 

Fruit 

We would also like to 

remind families about 

the weekly fruit dona-

tion.  The Government 

provide the children will daily milk and we provide 

them with a snack of toast, but we also have a 

fruit time every day.  We ask that you bring in a 

bag of fruit that we can share with all the       chil-

dren in your child’s class.  The only fruits that we 

cannot accept are strawberries and kiwis due to 

Important Reminders 

 PLEASE don’t forget to bolt the gates when 

you go in and out. 

 PLEASE park with consideration of residents 

 It is really important that you arrive on time so 

your child does not miss out on the learning at 

the beginning of their session. 

 Lunch money - can this please be paid on a 

Monday morning either to the office or your 

In the event of extremely bad weather we may need to close the 

nursery if we feel that it is safer to do so.  If this happens please 

check your phones as we will send a text message.  We will also 

update our Facebook page and our website. 
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